ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
71812024 1935 PLUM GROVE RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
71812024 1929 PLUM GROVE RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
71812024 2341 ALGONQUIN PKWY  SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
71812024 APPROX LOC: SHADY CT PARKING COMPLAINT NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
71812024 3737 INDUSTRIAL AVE ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
71812024 2204 FLICKER LN SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
71812024 RMP24-001451 600 HICKS RD ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
71812024 APPROX LOC:1 RED HAW WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
RD
71812024 1600 GOLF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
71812024 APPROX LOC: 740 W TRAFFIC STOP SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ALGONQUIN RD
71812024 3902 BLUEBIRD LN VIOL OF VILLAGE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ORDINANCE
71812024 4225 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL
71812024 RMP24-001452 2272 ALGONQUIN PKWY  PREMISES CHECK REPORT WITH NO ARREST
71812024 APPROX LOC:3804 HOLLY WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
LN
71812024 RMP24-001453 1950 CENTRAL RD ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
71812024 2725 CASTLE LN ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
71812024 3407 ALGONQUIN RD ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
71812024 RMP24-001454 ALGONQUIN RD /S NEW  ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
WILKE RD
71812024 1460 GOLF RD LOCK OUT ADVISED INCIDENT
71812024 5999 NEW WILKE RD AMBULANCE CALL
71812024 3810 INDUSTRIAL AVE CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
71812024 ALGONQUIN RD / PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
MAGNOLIA DR
71812024 4004 OWL DR AMBULANCE CALL

7/9/2024 7:37:10 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

7/8/2024

71812024
7/8/2024
71812024

7/8/2024
7/8/2024
7/8/2024
7/8/2024
7/8/2024
7/8/2024
7/8/2024
7/8/2024
7/8/2024
7/8/2024

RMP24-001455

RMP24-001456
RMP24-001457

RMP24-001458

2218 ALGONQUIN RD
2543 YARROW LN
2100 MARTIN LN

APPROX LOC:1500 GOLF
RD

EB GOLF EO RT53

1410 CALIFORNIA AVE
2708 CARDINAL DR
3900 MEADOW DR

2105 CAMPBELL ST
3808 ASHLEY CT

3605 FREMONT ST

2300 ALGONQUIN PKWY
3810 ASHLEY CT

2341 ALGONQUIN PKWY

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
THEFT

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACCIDENT

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE
HAZARD

PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
CASUALTY

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

7/9/2024 7:37:10 AM



