



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/8/2024		1935 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/8/2024		1929 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/8/2024		2341 ALGONQUIN PKWY	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/8/2024		APPROX LOC: SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
7/8/2024		3737 INDUSTRIAL AVE	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/8/2024		2204 FLICKER LN	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/8/2024	RMP24-001451	600 HICKS RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/8/2024		APPROX LOC:1 RED HAW RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/8/2024		1600 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/8/2024		APPROX LOC: 740 W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/8/2024		3902 BLUEBIRD LN	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/8/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/8/2024	RMP24-001452	2272 ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/8/2024		APPROX LOC:3804 HOLLY LN	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/8/2024	RMP24-001453	1950 CENTRAL RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/8/2024		2725 CASTLE LN	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
7/8/2024		3407 ALGONQUIN RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
7/8/2024	RMP24-001454	ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW WILKE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/8/2024		1460 GOLF RD	LOCK OUT	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/8/2024		5999 NEW WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/8/2024		3810 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/8/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / MAGNOLIA DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/8/2024		4004 OWL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/8/2024		2218 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/8/2024	RMP24-001455	2543 YARROW LN	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/8/2024		2100 MARTIN LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/8/2024		APPROX LOC:1500 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/8/2024	RMP24-001456	EB GOLF EO RT53	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/8/2024	RMP24-001457	1410 CALIFORNIA AVE	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/8/2024		2708 CARDINAL DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/8/2024		3900 MEADOW DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/8/2024		2105 CAMPBELL ST	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/8/2024		3808 ASHLEY CT	CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/8/2024		3605 FREMONT ST	HAZARD	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/8/2024		2300 ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/8/2024		3810 ASHLEY CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/8/2024	RMP24-001458	2341 ALGONQUIN PKWY	CASUALTY	